

Refurbishment in Version 4 of the Roadshow. August, 2007

Most of what follows are changes from Version 3. In most cases (apart from some of the changes to Box 1) there is no change to the Resources.

Box 1:

- 16 Old 16 deleted. New one substituted.
- 17 Revised.
- 18 Revised.
- 19 Old 19 deleted. Revised 21 substituted.
- 20 Now the only one with individual multilink pieces.
- 21 New.
- 23 New, more descriptive, title.

Box 2:

- 30 Durham replaced by Edinburgh. April 2007 postal system and charges.
- 38 New title. The grid is now 5 x 3, and an additional question inserted.
- 44 Picture of cube added. Also, the word 'side' replaced by the word 'face'.

Box 3:

- 59 Redesigned, with a smaller number of bottles.
- 62 Smaller diagram.
- 63 New title, and slight rewording.

Box 4:

- 89 Redesigned as a Sudoku problem.
- 94 Replaced by old 244, reckoned to be easier.
- 100 Redesigned.

Box 8:

- 182 Redesigned.
- 195 The reference back to 160 should be to 161.

Box 10:

- 244 Replaced by old 94.

All of these changes have been implemented in the English version. Some, but not all, have been implemented in the other languages versions. It is hoped to update all the versions in V5 of the Roadshow, planned for 2008.